

AGENDA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 102 N. NEIL STREET June 18, 2024 Special Meeting of the Town Board 7:00 PM

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Correspondence
- IV. <u>REPORT TO TOWN BOARD- Explanation of Resolutions 2024-0601</u>,

V. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-0601- A Resolution authorizing The Township to</u> <u>execute an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Champaign to</u>

provide bridge loan Financing.

2024-0602, 2024-0603

 a. <u>Bridge Loan IGA</u>
VI. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-0602- A Resolution authorizing the Township to</u> <u>execute a second amendment to a subrecipient agreement with the City</u>

of Champaign.

- a. <u>Second Amendment to Subrecipient Agreement between The City</u> <u>of Champaign and The City of Champaign Township for creation</u> <u>of a year round, low barrier emergency shelter</u>
- VII. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-0603- A Resolution authorizing the Township to</u> execute an updated Memorandum of understanding with the City of <u>Champaign for governmental services provided by the City of Champaign</u>



## to the City of Champaign Township

a. <u>MOU Governmental Services provided by the City of Champaign</u>

to the City of Champaign Township

- VIII. Audience Participation
  - IX. Town Board and Supervisor Comments
  - X. Next Meeting Dates
    - a. Regular Town Meeting: July 2, 2024
  - XI. Adjournment